
RESOLUTION 2005-178 

WHEREAS the General Fund Emergency Management Department, was awarded a 

Federally funded grant pasted on from the State of Florida, Department of Community Affairs, 

for the Homeland Security Grant #06-DS-3W-04-55-0l. The grant cycle runs from July 1, 2005 

to August 30, 2006; and, 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget for the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th day of November • 2005 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

01256525-331226 

APPROPRIATION 

01256525-531000 
01256525-510000 
01256525-540000 
01256525-5 54000 

Fed Grant Homeland Security 

Professional Services 
Office Supplies 
Travel & Per Diem 
Dues/S ubscrip/Training 

ADOPTED this 28th day of November 

ATTEST:. 
VICE C 

'2005. 

$ 34,950 

$ 27,500 
$ 451 
$ 4,549 
$ 2,450 
$ 34,950 


