RESOLUTION 2005-178

WHEREAS the General Fund – Emergency Management Department, was awarded a Federally funded grant pasted on from the State of Florida, Department of Community Affairs, for the Homeland Security Grant #06-DS-3W-04-55-01. The grant cycle runs from July 1, 2005 to August 30, 2006; and,

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget for the Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>28th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2005 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

01256525-331226	Fed Grant - Homeland Security	\$ 34,950
A PRID CAPITAL WAY		
APPROPRIATION		
01256525-531000	Professional Services	\$ 27,500
01256525-510000	Office Supplies	\$ 451
01256525-540000	Travel & Per Diem	\$ 4,549
01256525-554000	Dues/Subscrip/Training	\$ 2,450
		\$ 34,950

ADOPTED this 28th day of November , 2005

ATTEST:

VICE CHATRMAI

EX-OFFICIO CLER